

Ref:Raiganj P.S Case no-479/2019 dt-23.07.2019

CNR WBUD01-002763-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874

SESS-70/2021

30/8.6.2023

Custoday accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C, she is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA is ready on behalf of Custoday accused namely Paramita Karmakar. Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today. TO 12.06.2023 for production, appearance and evidence of csw nos.26.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step. I/C of Raiganj PS is directed to instruct I.O of this case to initiative for attendance of witness on the next date fixed. D/C

