

Sessions. 70/2021
CNR WBUD01-002763/2021

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/08.11.2021

Accused Bachhu Paul on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for accused files a petition praying for confirmation of Interim bail granted to the accused Bachhu Paul.

Ld Public Prosecutor-in-charge Sri Pulak Majumdar raised no objection against confirmation of interim bail granted to the accused Bachhu Paul.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail granted to the accused Bachhu Paul is hereby confirmed.

Accused Paramita Karmakar is produced from J/C.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of accused Paramita Karmakar.

It is submitted by Ld Public Prosecutor-in-charge Sri Pulak Majumdar that he is not equipped with CD today.

So, fixed 20.11.2021 for hearing of bail application.

Call for CD on 20.11.2021.

GRO, Raiganj Court is hereby directed to produce the CD on 20.11.2021.

Accused Paramita Karmakar be remanded to J/C till 20.11.2021.

Todate also be fixed for appearance of other accused remaining on Court bail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to GRO, Raiganj Court for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.