

Sess. Case no. 70/2021

Present:- Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

04/19.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd Paromita Karmakar is produced from JC. Accd Bachchu Pal on bail is present by filing hajira.

Bina Ghosh is examined in chief and discharged and the cross examination is deferred.

Her signature on the w/c is marked as exbt. 1/1.

Ld advocate for accd Paromita Karmakar files a petition u/s. 231 (2) CrPC praying for conducting the cross examination of CSW 1 , 5 & 16 after completion of their examination in chief as per provision of said section.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Two witnesses namely Makhan Pal and Animesh Pal discharged without being examined.

Fix 22.3.22 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper steps.

Dictated by me.

Judge,

ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D.