

5/22.03.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira of two witness.

Witness namely Tarak Ghosh nick name Sutu Ghosh witness no-2 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred.During examination the signature of witness no-2 on S/L dt 23.7.19 is marked as exbt-2/1,signature of witness no-2 on Zimmanama dt. 23.7.19 is marked as exbt-3/1,signature of witness no-2 on the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as exbt-4/1. Witness namely Sushmita Ghosh witness no-3 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred.During examination the signature of witness no-3 on the statement u/s 164 crpc are marked as exbt-5/1,5/2 & 5/3 respectively.SR of CSW-5,16 has been received.Accused person files a petition,let it be kept in record.

FIX 27.04.22 for Cross of CSW-1,5,16 and hearing of petition dt-22.3.2022 .

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

