

7/27.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.

FIX 28.06.22 for Cross of CSW-4,6

FIX 29.06.22 for Cross of CSW-7,8

and hearing of petition dt-22.3.2022 .

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

