

10/11.08.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.

*The Local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any party of this case.Unserved SR of witness namely Bikash Mandal has been received.*

FIX 12.08.22 for Cross of CSW-6,9.

FIX 16.08.22 for Cross of CSW-10,11.

FIX 17.08.22 for Cross of CSW-12,13.

FIX 18.08.22 for Cross of CSW-14,15.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused person on bail will remain as before.

D/C

