

CNR WBUD01-002763-2021, J.O.CODE WB00874

Sess. Case no.70/2021
Present:- Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

15/21.09.2022

Case record is put up by petition.

Petitioner / witness Madan Pal surrenders before this court.

Ld advocate for petitioner files a petition for bail.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

It appears that BWA was issued against the petitioner on 18.8.22 as he failed to appear before this court inspite of receiving of summons.

However, considering the voluntary act of the petitioner the bail prayer is allowed.

Petitioner be released on bail on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 1000/- on condition that he shall attend this court on the next date fixed without fail.

Today. (27-9-22) for evidence.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

Later

21-9-22

Witness namely Madan Pal has furnished PR bond of Rs. 1000/- which is accepted.

Recall BWA.

Today.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

