

SESS-70/2021

16/27.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira of two witness.

Witness namely Animesh pal who is examined in chief and declared hostile by prosecution .The said witness is crossed by prosecution and defence and discharged as witness no-7.

Witness namely Makhan Pal who is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as witness no-8.During examination signature of witness no-8 on S/L dt-31.7.19 are marked as exbt-P/6/1,P/7/1,Mobile phone is marked as MO-I and Key is marked as MO-II,signature of witness no-8 on the statement u/s 164 crpc are marked as exbt-P/8/1,P/8/2,statement u/s 164 crpc of witness no-8 is marked as exbt-P/8.SR of csw -2,3,6,9,12,15 has been received.

FIX 28.09.22 for Evidence of CSW-6,9.

FIX 29.09.22 for Evidence of CSW-10,12

FIX 30.09.22 for Evidence of CSW-14,15.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused person on bail will remain as before.

D/C

