

CNR WBUD01-002763-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874

SESS-70/2021

17/28.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira of one witness.

Witness namely Raghunath Ghosh who is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as witness no-9.During examination signature of witness no-9 in inquest report is marked as exbt-P/4/2,signature of witness no-9 on S/L dt-31.7.19 is marked as exbt-P/7/2,signature of witness no-9 on S/L dt-31.7.19 is marked as exbt-P/6/2,Black coloured mobile on which PR157/2019 has been written on the back side is marked as exbt-MO-III

FIX 29.09.22 for Evidence of CSW-10,12

FIX 30.09.22 for Evidence of CSW-14,15.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused person on bail will remain as before.

D/C

