

CNR WBUD01-002763-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874

SESS-70/2021

21/12.12.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Custody Accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C,she is taken into custoday and remanded to JC.

Accused person on bail namely Bachhu Paul is present by filing hazira.Prosecution files hazira of one witness.

Witness namely Brajo Gopal De Sarkar who is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as witness no-12. During examination photographs taken and signed by witness no-12 are marked as MO-IV collectively.

FIX 13.12.22 for Evidence of CSW-17,18,19.

FIX 14.12.22 for Evidence of CSW-20,21,22.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused person on bail will remain as before.

D/C

