

Sessions Case No. 70 of 2021  
CNR No. WBUD01-002763-2021  
JO Code-WB00874

**Order No. 24**  
**Dated.08.02.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence and production and appearance.

Accused Paromita Karmakar is produced from J/C.

Accused Bacchu Paul on bail is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge files hazira of two witnesses namely Balaram Chakraborty and Padip Paul.

They are examined and corss-examined in full as PW-16 and 17 respectively and discharged.

One application has been submitted by accused Paramita Karmakar which has been forwarded by Superintendent, Raiganj District Corrcrectional Home.

Accused Paramita Karmakar has stated that she is unble to engage an advocate due to inadequate income. Therefore, she had prayed for deputing one advocate to conduct that case free of cost.

Hd. the accused on dock.

Accused is woman and as such, the prayer is allowed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for appointment of legal aid panel advocate to conduct the case of the accused Paramita Karmakar.

To **(09.02.2023)** for evidence.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-I  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-I, Raiganj.

NO 43

Dated 28-02-2023

Copy of the order be sent to Ld Secretary DLSA Uttar dinajpur Raiganj for appointment of legal aid penel advocate to conduct the case of the accused Paramita Karmakar.

Addl. Session Judge  
FTC-1 ,Raiganj.



