

Sessions Case No. 70 of 2021  
CNR No. WBUD01-002763-2021, JO Code-WB01014

**Order No. 37**  
**Dated.04.10.2023**

The record is put up today before me on the strength of put up petition filed on behalf of the accused person namely Paromita Karmakar along with a prayer for shifting the dates from 22.11.23 and 23.11.23 to any dates before Puja Vacation, on the ground that the female accused is in custody since long whereas the main accused is on bail.

The instant petition is seen by the Ld. Prosecution as well as by the Ld. Advocate, representing the co-accused.

Heard Ld advocate for the petitioners/accused no. 1.

Perused the record and other relevant registers of the court.

It appears to me that there is no scope to shift the dates of evidence before Puja Vacation. Hence, the prayer is considered and rejected.

In view of the duration of the custody of the accused no. 1, the prosecution is directed to take necessary steps for producing the rest witnesses positively on the dates fixed.

**Todate ( 22.11.2023).**

D/C by me.

Judge,

ADJ,FTC-I , Raiganj, U/D.



