

Present: ADJ, FTC-II inch of ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
CNR WBUD01-002763-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01023
SESS-70/2021

34/31.01.2024

PO is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of Pabitra Ghosh and Dipankar Bhowmick (Sl no 1 & 2, 311 petition).

Custoday accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C. Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is absent by filing Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Pabitra Ghosh and Dipankar Bhowmick (Sl no 1 & 2, 311 petition) but not examined today as regular PO is on duty leave.

TO 02.02.2024 for evidence of Nodal Officer of Airtel and JIO. (Sl no 3 & 4, 311 petition).

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

Later/01.2.2024

Ld Counsel for LADCS filed a bail petition u/s 437 CrPC for the custody accused namely Paramita Karmakar. Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate.

