

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
CNR WBUD01-002763-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-70/2021

39/ 08.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of Nodal Officer of Airtel and JIO. (U/S 311 CrPC).

Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is present by filing hazira.

Custoday accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produce from J/C.

Ld Advocate from LADCS is present on behalf of accused.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

Nodal Officer of Airtel informed about his inconvenience.

Ld PP prayed for time. Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

TO 09.04.2024 for evidence of 10 & 13.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C