

WBUD010027632021



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-70/2021

57/ 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18 & 26(I0).

Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC. Subsequently is present by filing late hazira.

Custody accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produced from J/C through VC.

Ld Advocate from LADCS is present on behalf of the custody accused.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Nirupam Phouzdar (CSW-26) who is examined in chief as PW-26, cross examined in part and cross is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Defence Counsel by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

During examination in chief of PW-26, Statements of both the accused namely Paromita Karmakar and Bachchu Pal dt 01.8.19 (2 sheets) are marked as Exbt-P20 and P-21 respectively, S/L dt 31.7.19 of 15:35 hrs is marked as Exbt-P7, S/L dt 31.7.19 of 14:55 hrs is marked as Exbt-P6, S/L dt 11.10.19 is marked as Exbt-P10, the C/S (4 sheets) is marked as Exbt-P20.

T0 24.03.2025 for further cross of PW-26(I0).

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.  
D/C