

WBUD010027632021



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-70/2021

66/04.08.2025

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.
Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is present by filing
hazira.

Custody accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produced from J/C
physically. She is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld Advocate from LADCS is present on behalf of the custody
accused.

Ld prosecution has taken step.

As u/s 313 Cr.P.C was not ready due to engagement of PO for
others court as well as involvement of other session cases.
Hence, case is adjourned this day for end of justice.

The Superintendent of correctional Home Raiganj is directed to
produce the accused on the next date fixed at 10.30AM
positively.

Fix 19.08.2025 for examination of accd u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C