

WBUD010027632021



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-70/2021

67/19.08.2025

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.
Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is present by filing
hazira.

Custody accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produced from J/C
physically. She is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

The accused Paramita Karmakar is examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C and
she has denied all the accusation and has stated that she will
not adduce evidence.

Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is not examined
today u/s 313 Cr.P.C on the prayer of Ld Defence council
Ld Advocate from LADCS is present on behalf of the custody
accused.

Ld prosecution has taken step.

FiX 18.09.2025 for examination of accd u/s 313 Cr.P.C of accd
Bachhu Paul & production.

D/C