

WBUD010027632021



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
SESS-70/2021

69/04.11.2025

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is present by filing hazira.

Custody accused namely Paramita Karmakar is produced from J/C. She is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld Advocate from LADCS is present on behalf of the custody accused.

Ld prosecution has taken step.

The accused person namely Bachhu Paul on bail is examined in my presence and hearing and his answer was recorded in the designated form in full and true account of the statement made by the accused. The questions are put to the accused in his language, i.e in Bengali and the contents of the statements were read over, explained and translated in Bengali to the accused person which is admitted by him to be correct and thereafter, he put signatures on the same. Let this be kept with the record.

Fix 06.12.2025 for argument, appearance & production.

D/C